180746C

consiruction managemant 1 design build | general contracting

CHARLES PERAY PARTNERS, INC

Date: :October 24, 2018

City of Gainesville
Facilities Management
P.O. Box 490
Gainesville, FL 32627

Attnt  Mr. Ed Gable

RE:

Change Order Proposal 02 — Changes and Additions
City of Gainesville Communications Suite

Dear Ed:

Attached is a copy of our Change Order Proposal 02 for the City of Gainesville Communications Suite
Renovation. Clarifications are listed below.

Our Proposal for all changes and additions te date is Twenty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Four

and 23/100 Dollars ($22,224.23).

Clarifications:

I.

o =

10.

Il
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.

Includes deduction from demolition labor to leave the existing granite floor in the Entry Area, Conference
Room, and hallway. Includes deduction to return flooring materials specified for these areas. Includes costs to
professional clean and seal existing granite in these areas.

Includes costs for additional sawcutting below new ADA Restroom focation for unforeseen asphalt parking
lot below existing slab. Removal necessary to connect new plumbing lines to existing piping.

Includes costs for brick detail work at West Entry and tuckpointing existing brick at interior wall.

Includes costs for type FSK-30 insulation added above back of house area acoustical ceiling per City
Inspector’s requirement,

Includes deduction in storefront costs for deleting the Entrance door sidelight and Conference Room interior
windows. Includes add for storefront at interior brick wall old window opening,

Includes costs to replace East Entry existing doorframe with custom narrow frame and swing clear hinges to
meet ADA clear width requirement of 327,

Includes costs to add electrified hardware to East Entry door to integrate with ADA pushbutton.

‘Includes costs for ADA pushbutton operators at each entrance. :

Includes costs to add a drop acoustical ceiling in front area in lieu of repairing existing plaster ceiling,
Includes credit to delete exposed cable tray; data cabling run on J-hooks above acoustical ceiling. Includes
credit for lay-in light fixtures in lieu of suspended light fixtures, Includes costs (o insulate ductwork above
acoustical ceiling.

Includes costs to replace existing sanitary line from restrooms to under NE 1°t Street main connection.
Includes sawcutting and place back of concrete slab.

Includes costs to supply and install emergency lighting as required by code and not shown on drawings.
Includes costs for NEMA box and weatherhead for data fiber connection into IT Room.

Includes costs to replace existing breaker panel in PC1 per code requirement.

3% Contingency shown in GMP has been applied to the compiled costs.

includes design cost for Structural Engineer to assess load bearing wall and recommendations.

Includes costs for Management Fees and General Liability Insurance.

8200 NW 15TH PLACE, GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32606 | PHONE: (352) 333-9202 FAX: (362) 334-0293
GAINESVILLE, FL. 1 ORLANDO, FL t  TAMPA, FL. I JACKSONVILLE, FL 1 ATHENS, GA
www.cppi.com



lynchzb
Typewritten Text
180746C


i1
E‘ PPI construction management | design build 1 general contracting

CHARLES PERRY PARTHERS, INC

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you with this proposal. Please notify us if you wish to proceed with this
work or if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Charles Perry Partners, Inc.
Diversified Projects Division

#<?ﬁ1~<{: Mf{ PRV

Rachael Smith
Project Manager

File: 01-11-18044

8200 NW 15TH PLACE, GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32608 ¥ PHONE: (362) 333-9292 FAX: (352) 335-0293
GAINESWILLE, Fl. 1 DRLANOO, FL 4 TAMPA, FL 1 JACKSONVILLE, FL § ATHENS, GA

www.cppi.com




o

CHARLES PERRY PARTNERS, INC,

Change Order 02
Communications Suite
211 N.E. 1st Street
October 24, 2018

Iem

130

IT.02.41,07
IT.02.41.07

7T.04.20.28

IT.61.21.25

7T.08.41.10
TT.08.7L.60
IT.D8.71.60
TT.08.71.60

TT.00.51. 14
7T.09.60.05
TT.05.60.05

7T.22.10.10

7T.23.10.05

71.26.30.03
77T.26.30.05
7T.26.30.05
7T.26.30.05
7T.26.30.45
7T.26.30.05

SERLINIA

SIR1DS02
3T 81.03 36

814005
11003
31320

BESCRIPTION

QTyY

LINET

P

LABOR

AMOUNT

ATERILAL
AMOUNT

Totals
by Line

Subtotals

DIV, (2 - EXISTING CONDITIONS
Leave the Granite Floor
Additional Saw Cutting - ADA Restroom

DIV. 04 - MASONRY
Brick West Entry

DIV. 07 - WEATHER PROTECTION
Add Above Ceiling Insulation

DIV, 08 - DOORS AND WINDOWS
Storefront Changes

Back Boor Frame - ADA Clearatce
Back Door Hardware Entegration

ADA Operaters at Front & Rear Entries

DIV, 09 - FINISHES

Add Front Area Ceiling

Conference & Haliway Flooring

Remove Adhesive, Clean & Seal Conference Rm & C

PIV. 12 - PLUMBING
Replace Existing Sanitary Line

IV, 23 . HVAC
Duct Change for FOH (Add Ensulation)

DIV. 26 - ELECTRICAL

Deduct Cable Tray

Deeduct for Eay-In Fixtures
Emergency Lighting

Replace Existing Fixtures Back Azea
Add for NEMA Box & Weatherhead
Replace Breaker Panci PC1

SUBTOTAL
Bugden & Taxes
SUBTOTAL
Confingency
SUBTOTAL
Structural Pesign for Lowd Bearing W ol
Permin I
AL
re-on Services Fee
emem Fee

SUBTOTAL
TOTAL

115
1if

1ls

155

[ls

11s
1ls
1ls
ts
s
lls

A1

[§2.0%,
[E

oo o

(=3 == = )

0.00%

0.40
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0,60

.00

0.60
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00

0006
3.0
4.0

=]

S oo o

L i - R R i~ ]

630",

600
04.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
.00
.00
0.90
0.00

0,00 .

.00
[{R}I1}

4300

1576

=903
400
1239.66
4226

3750
=317
958.5

9130

2024

-2882
-153%
2814
4029
750
642

-690.00
328.00

4,300.00

1,576.00

-903.00
400.00
1,239.66
4,226.00

3,750.00
-517.00
958.50

9.130.00

2,024.00

-2,882.00
-1,539.00
2,814.00
4,029.00
750.00
642.00

-690,00
828.00

4,300.60

1,576.00

-503.00
400.00
1,239.66
4,226.00

3,750.00
-517.00
558.5¢

9,130.00

2,024.00

-2,882.00
-1,539.00
2,814,00
4,029.00
750.00
642,00

30,136,160
000
30,136,106
11,672 0
18, 464,15
13705 1H)
(.00

138.00,
4300.00

1576.00

4962.66

4£91.50
9130.00

2024,00

3814.00

RS RIR I




| szvzz'zz $ isenbay a8uey) je1oy _
80'SPST $ 0URINSU| 1§ 394 JUBUIBBEUBIA

S1°6£9°07 $ |1ouep AousBunuos

TO'ZL9°TT § AduaBupuod Suiuuidaq ss9)
9T'ISE'TE $ PpeIau

00'1£S9 § |s1npaq [eiol 9T1'¢88'8E 5 |SPPY IEI0L
00'PIRT S Juiay3n AsusBiswl (eouUd|3
Q000EY S Auu3 3sam @ aug
0097Zv S sioo( Joeg/iuoly @ siojesadQ vay
99'657'T S uopelSalu| aJeMpIEl JoO(] ¥aBg
OO LTS S Aem||eH 8 ‘Juo) - ypas) Sunool4
0S'8S6 S JOPLIIOY ¥ B3UIBJUOY) - 2LURID UESD
o0Zve S TOd {3ueg ulaeaug 2oe|day
008z S JOO|4 WOoASaSY vy ur Sumnomes
00€E06  $ saBueY) JU0IBI01S
00'9L5'T S UO[IBNSU} JO0Y B34y yaeg dae|day
000ET's” S -juawaoe|day sur Auelues
00°04S'T S llean Sulieag @ udisaq [eanns
000SL S peE3yY4aYIeann 7§ Xog YININ
0O'6EST $ 524R1X14 1431 u-Aey 3sn 03 sBulAES
00’7887 S B2JY JU0L4 Woij Aei| 3|ge) 319RQ
p0'6L0Y S saunpad Y8 easy yoeg
Q0vZoc S UDFIB|NSU) }JOMIIIN(] BUY JUOI
00'0SL'E ¢ ppy Suljia) esly U0l
00069 S PNPaQ O JOO ajueIn
00sves S 98RIaA0 B84 1WIad
poooF S SaueIEl) YAV - DWEL] 000 Yoeg
S1NAaaa saav

SUOIEADUSY 91INS SUONEIUNWILIO) T1Z






