
1 
 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 002 

DATE: 1/30/2019 

 

Project Name: 211 Communication Suite Renovation 

Location: 211 NE 1st Street Gainesville, FL 32601 

Contractor: Charles Perry Partners Incorporation 

Contract Date: April 13, 2018                   Project No. PD 91100413180026 

 
 

The following changes are made to the subject Contract: 

 
1. NATURE OF CHANGES 

 
1.1 Description of Changes 

 
Additional work due to unforeseen existing conditions and Owner changes 

during the project. 

 
 

2. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE 

 
2.1 These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price: 

 
A) Contract Price Prior to this Change Order .................................$273,234.55 

 

B) Net Increase (Decrease) 

resulting from this Change Order........................................... + $ 22,224.23  
 

C) Current Contract Price including 

this Change Order .....................................................................$295,458.78  

lynchzb
Typewritten Text
180746A



2 
 

3. CHANGES TO CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME/DATE 

 
3.1 This change order results in the following adjustment of contract time: 

 
A) Original completion time/date ......... ............................... 09/28/2018 

 
B) Net  Increase (Decrease) 

resulting from previous Change Orders ................................. 0 days 

 
C) Net Increase (Decrease) 

resulting from this Change Order .......................................... 0 days 

 
D) Current completion time/date 

including this Change Order  ......................................... 09/28/2018 

 

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a change to the subject Contract, and 

shall together with the Contract as modified above constitute the entire contract 

between the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in 

full force and effect. 

 

 
(Seal) (If Corporation) 

 

 
     Witness:                                                                      CHARLES PERRY PARTNERS, Inc. 

 
 

 
Title:______________________ Title:_______________________ 

 

 

   APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

 
   

By:______________________________                                                                                      

Title: CITY ATTORNEY 

 

 




